
Last Name First Name

Position 

(Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Levee Terry Chair Industry Giant Eagle Pittsburgh PA 412-967-4889 terry.levee@gianteagle.com

Garren Donna Member Industry AFFI Mclean VA 703-663-0252 dgarren@affi.com

Barney Rick Member Industry SE Grocers Jacksonville FL 813- 857-7122 rickbarney@segrocers.com

Moris Steve Vice Chair State regulatory Kanas Dept. of Ag Manhattan KS 785-564-6676 steve.moris@ks.gov

Applewhite Christine member State regulatory

CT Department of 

Public Health Hartford CT 860- 509-7297 Christine.applewhite@ct.gov

Feeney Catherine member State regulatory RI Dept of Health Providence RI 401-222-7717  Catherine.Feeney@health.ri.gov

Follett                 

    
Danny

Member-Liaison to 

audit committee Industry Above Training Orem UT 801-995-9641

dfollett@abovetraining.com                     

                  

Nutt Clifford Ex Treasurer Staff Staff 918-625-1139 cliffnutt@gmail.com 

Gilliam Scott non-voting Industry Meijer Grandville MI 616-249-6034 scott.gilliam@meijer.com

Yoo Woo Jin (Joey) non voting Industry Compass Group Charlotte NC 704-328-5708 woojin.yoo@compass-usa.com

Bacon Brenda CFP Vice Chair Industry Harris Teeter Matthews NC 704-844-4443 bbacon@harristeeter.com

Finance Committee
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